Fifty-six Million Two Hundred and Ninety-two Thousand 
Five Hundred and Forty-three and cents Nine only                                                                              
(Rs. 56,292,543.09) together with further interest on a sum 
of Rupees Forty-five Million Seven Hundred and Sixteen 
Thousand only (Rs. 45,716,000) at the rate of Fifteen 
decimal Five Per centum (15.5%) per annum from 13th 
March, 2020 to date of satisfaction of the total debt due 
upon the said Bonds bearing Nos. 1365 and 1746 together 
with costs of advertising and other charges incurred less

[...]

in the schedule hereto for the recovery of sum of Rupees 

One Hundred and Twenty-five Million One Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Ninety-five and cents Fifteen only                                 
(Rs. 125,001,995.15) of lawful money of Sri Lanka together 
with further interest on a sum of Rupees Ninety-five Million 
Forty-seven Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-two and cents 
Ten only (Rs. 95,047,522.10) at the rate of Eleven decimal 
Five Naught per centum (11.50% p.a.) per annum and 
further interest on a sum of Rupees Fifteen Million Seven 
Hundred Twenty-three Thousand Four Hundred Ninety and 
cents Seventy-two only (Rs. 15,723,490.72) at the rate of

[...]

at the spot for the 
recovery of the said sum of Rupees Five Hundred Thirty 
Million Seventy-nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-
three and cents Fifty-seven only (Rs. 530,079,883.57) of 
lawful money of Sri Lanka together with further interest on 
a sum of Rupees Ninety-two Million Five Hundred Forty 
Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-two and cents Four only 
(Rs. 92,540,462.04) at the rate of Ten decimal Naught per 
centum (10.0% p.a.) per annum, further interest on a sum 
of Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Million Seven Hundred 
Seventeen Thousand only (Rs. 115,717,000) at the rate 
of Twelve Decimal Naught per centum (12.0% p. a.) per 
annum, further interest on a sum of Rupees Twenty-nine 
Million Five Hundred Thirty-two Thousand Six Hundred 
Eight and cents Twenty only (Rs. 29,532,608.20) at the rate 
of Ten Decimal Naught per centum (10.0% p.a.) per annum, 
further interest on a sum of Rupees One Hundred Seventy 
Million Four Hundred Seven Thousand Two Hundred Forty 
and cents Twenty-six only (Rs. 170,407,240.26) at the rate 
of Ten decimal Naught per centum (10.0% p.a.) per annum 
and further interest on a sum of Rupees Seventy-nine 
Million Eighty-eight Thousand only (Rs. 79,088,000.00) at 
the rate of Twelve Decimal Naught per centum (12.0% p.a.) 
per annum from 07th April, 2025 to date of satisfaction of 
the total debt due upon the said Bonds for Rs. 11,327,000,  
Rs. 11,000,000, Rs. 5,500,000, Rs. 13,300,000,  
Rs. 8,358,000, Rs.